
Summary of Expenses for Members of Council
For the quarter ending September 30, 2020

Member of Council Ward No. 
Mayoral/Councillor 

Expenses
(Appendix A)

Corporate Expenses 
(Appendix B)

Conference and 
Travel Expenses 

(Appendix C)
Total

Lehman, Jeff Mayor -$                          144.76$                     -$                          144.76$                     
Riepma, Clare 1 -$                          1.64$                         -$                          1.64$                         
Aylwin, Keenan 2 -$                          154.19$                     -$                          154.19$                     
Kungl, Ann-Marie 3 305.23$                     194.25$                     -$                          499.48$                     
Ward, Barry 4 -$                          205.27$                     -$                          205.27$                     
Thomson, Robert 5 -$                          117.92$                     -$                          117.92$                     
Harris, Natalie 6 -$                          158.43$                     -$                          158.43$                     
Harvey, Gary 7 1,423.84$                  103.94$                     -$                          1,527.78$                  
Harris, Jim 8 -$                          105.85$                     -$                          105.85$                     
Morales, Sergio 9 136.29$                     154.31$                     -$                          290.60$                     
McCann, Mike 10 -$                          46.84$                       -$                          46.84$                       
Total 1,865.36$                  1,387.38$                  -$                          3,252.74$                  

See Note 1 See Note 2 See Note 3

Note 1:

Note 2:

Note 3: In motion 19-G-380, Council adopted a recommendation to allocate $17,000 to a Council Conference 
account to permit three members of Council to attend the Federation of Canadian Municipalities (FCM) 
annual conference and seven members to attend the Association of Municipalities of Ontario (AMO) 
annual conference (including applicable related expenses).  

In motion 19-G-129, Council adopted a recommendation to assume all costs associated with the Mayor's 
attendance at FCM Board of Directors meetings and annual conference for the duration of the Mayor's 
appointment to the FCM Board of Directors. These expenses are included in Mayoral/Councillor expenses 
but are not included against the Mayor's budget.

Corporate Expenses are payments made directly to suppliers on behalf of Members of Council from public 
funds (i.e. for cell phones, internet charges, office expenses, etc.). These expenses are not included 
against Council members’ budgets. 

City of Barrie 
Council Remuneration 1



Mayoral/Councillor Expenses (Note 1)
For the quarter ending September 30, 2020

Appendix A 

Council Member Ward No. Description

Lehman, Jeff Mayor -$                               

-$                               

Riepma, Clare 1 -$                               

-$                               
Aylwin, Keenan 2 -$                               

-$                               

Kungl, Ann-Marie 3  Municipal Master Class Conference 305.23$                          

305.23$                          
Ward, Barry 4 -$                               

-$                               
Thomson, Robert 5 -$                               

-$                               

Harris, Natalie 6 -$                               

-$                               

Harvey, Gary 7 Newsletter, printing and postage 678.61$                          

Advertising 745.23$                          
1,423.84$                       

Harris, Jim 8 -$                               

-$                               
Morales, Sergio 9 Website hosting annual fee 136.29$                          

136.29$                          

McCann, Mike 10 -$                               

-$                               
Total Mayoral/Councillor Expenses 1,865.36$                       

Expense Amount

Note 1: In motion 19-G-129, Council adopted a recommendation to assume all costs associated with the Mayor's 
attendance at FCM Board of Directors meetings and annual conference for the duration of the Mayor's 
appointment to the FCM Board of Directors. These expenses are included in Mayoral/Councillor expenses but 
are not included against the Mayor's budget.
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Corporate Expenses for Members of Council (Note 2)
For the quarter ending September 30, 2020

Appendix B

.

Member of Council Ward No. Phone Charges Air Card Tablet Total 

Lehman, Jeff Mayor 143.21$           -$                 1.55$               144.76$           
Riepma, Clare 1 0.09$               -$                 1.55$               1.64$               
Aylwin, Keenan 2 92.34$             -$                 61.85$             154.19$           
Kungl, Ann-Marie 3 91.70$             -$                 102.55$           194.25$           
Ward, Barry 4 102.71$           -$                 102.55$           205.27$           
Thomson, Robert 5 116.37$           -$                 1.55$               117.92$           
Harris, Natalie 6 48.10$             -$                 110.33$           158.43$           
Harvey, Gary 7 72.37$             -$                 31.57$             103.94$           
Harris, Jim 8 88.98$             -$                 16.87$             105.85$           
Morales, Sergio 9 107.47$           -$                 46.84$             154.31$           
McCann, Mike 10 -$                 -$                 46.84$             46.84$             
Total Corporate Expenses 863.34$           -$                 524.04$           1,387.38$        

Note 2:  Corporate Expenses are payments made directly to suppliers on behalf of Members of Council from 
public funds (i.e. for cell phones, internet charges, office expenses, etc.). These expenses are not included 
against Council members’ budgets. 
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Federation of Canadian Municipalities and Association of Municipalities of Ontario 
Conference and Other Related Travel Expenses of Council (Note 3)

For the quarter ending September 30, 2020
Appendix C

Member of Council Ward No. 
Conference

(Location/Date)
Amount

Lehman, Jeff Mayor -$                                    

Riepma, Clare 1 -$                                    

Aylwin, Keenan 2 -$                                    

Kungl, Ann-Marie 3 -$                                    

Ward, Barry 4 -$                                    

Thomson, Robert 5 -$                                    

Harris, Natalie 6 -$                                    

Harvey, Gary 7 -$                                    

Harris, Jim 8 -$                                    

Morales, Sergio 9 -$                                    

McCann, Mike 10 -$                                    

Total Conference and Travel Expenses -$                                    

Note 3: In motion 19-G-380, Council adopted a recommendation to allocate $17,000 to a Council Conference account to 
permit three members of Council to attend the Federation of Canadian Municipalities (FCM) annual conference and seven 
members to attend the Association of Municipalities of Ontario (AMO) annual conference (including applicable related 
expenses).  
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